25/02/20 FOI2185



Freedom of Information Request FOI2185

Request:

we would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

- 1. The amount expended in fiscal year 2019 (including any remaining forecasted spending) on public outdoor play facilities including capital, revenue and maintenance costs.
- 2. The amount budgeted to be spent in fiscal year 2020 on public outdoor play facilities including capital, revenue and maintenance costs.

Submitted on 21/01/20.

Response:

we would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. The amount expended in fiscal year 2019 (including any remaining forecasted spending) on public outdoor play facilities including capital, revenue and maintenance costs. 2019/20 Forecast Capital Expenditure £0.124m

2019/20 Forecast Revenue Expenditure: £0.444m

2. The amount budgeted to be spent in fiscal year 2020 on public outdoor play facilities including capital, revenue and maintenance costs. **2020/21 Forecast Capital Expenditure Nil**

2020/21 Budget Revenue Expenditure: Figures not available yet